DD AW N -

@

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
g
18
19
20
21
22

POoOWERD

DATE

10/03/15
10/07/15
10/10M15
10014115
101715
10/21/15

10/24/15
10/28/15
10/31115
11/0415
11/07115
1111115
11/14/15
11/18/15
11/21/15
11/25/15
11/28/15
12/02/15
12/05/15
12/09/15
12112115
12/16/15

DAY

Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed

Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed

Sat

Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed
Sat
Wed

GPEST (CFS) 10/23/2015

Grand Prize Estimate lssued
10/23/15
Saturday Start
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH COVERAGE
PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPCT AMOUNT RATE DRAW/ CUMUL
$24,893,024 $12,162,396 $40,000,000 $26,178,010.47 1.528 6.9% 6.9%
$21,151,812 $23,653,400 $50,000,000 $32,030,749.52 1.561 3.6% 10.2%
$24,599,042  $37,746410  $60,000,000  $37,383,177.57 1605 41% 13.9%
$23,219,104  $50419,522  $70,000,000  $43,613,707.17 1805 39% 17.2%
$26,255,326  $63,700,914  $80,000,000  $50,664,977.83 1579  4.4% 20.9%
$24.895,028  $77,068.640  $90,000,000  $56,998,100.06 1.579 42% 24.2%
$30,456,178 $94 250,820 $100,000,000 $62,774,639.05 1.593 51% 28.0%
$28,753,757  $109,827,439  $110,000,000  $69,100,000.00 1593  4.8% 31.5%
1.593
1.593
1.593
1.593
1.593
1.593
1.593
1.593
1.593
1.593
1.593
1.593
1.593
1.593
NOTES:.

annuity.

(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE
calumn. The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the
CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column. '

(1) The ACTUALJACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, bu
is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to

$40,000,000

Cash Value

$25,100,000

Graduated Payments
1st Payment 1,655,658
2nd Payment 1,738,441
3rd Payment 1,825,363
4th Payment 1,916,631
5th Payment 2,012,462
6th Payment 2,113,086
7th Payment 2,218,740
8th Payment 2,329,677
gth Payment 2,446,161
10th Payment 2,568,469
11th Payment 2,696,892.
12th Payment 2,831,737
13th Payment 2,973,324
14th Payment 3,121,990
15th.-Payment 3,278,089
16th Payment 3,441,994
17th Payment 3,614,093
18th Payment 3,794,798
16th Payment 3,984,538
20th Payment 4,183,765
21st Payment 4,392,953
22nd Payment 4,612,601"
23rd Payment 4,843,231
24th Payment 5,085,392
25th Payment 5,339,662
26th Payment 5,606,645
27th Payment 5,886,977
28th Payment 6,181,328 .
29th Payment 6,490,393
30th Payment 6,814,912
110,000,000

Total

=

LO0YLZLSTS XVA ET:9T QTUZ/{!Z/OTE.E.

aTepuURq.] SOWBH-TIS

100 B




