				BALL	Grand Prize	Issued			Graduated Payments		
					Sofurday Star	H I		10/23/15			
					Saturday Star					1st Payment	1,655,658
				ACTUAL	ADVERTISED	CASH		0.01/1		2nd Payment	1,738,441
	DATE	DAY	PB SALES	JACKPOT			-		RAGE	3rd Payment	1,825,363
	DATE	DAI	FD GALLS	JACKPOT	JACKPOT	AMOUNT	RATE	DRAW/	CUMUL	4th Payment	1,916,631
1	10/03/15	Sat	\$24,893,024	\$12,162,396	\$40.000.000	COC 470 040 47	1 500			5th Payment	2,012,462
2	10/07/15	Wed	\$21,151,912		\$40,000,000	\$26,178,010.47	1.528	6.9%	6.9%	6th Payment	2,113,086
3	10/10/15	Sat	\$24,599,042	\$23,653,400	\$50,000,000	\$32,030,749.52	1.561	3.6%	10.2%	7th Payment	2,218,740
4	10/14/15		\$23,219,104	\$37,746,410	\$60,000,000	\$37,383,177.57	1.605	4.1%	13.9%	8th Payment	2,329,677
5	10/17/15	Sat		\$50,419,522	\$70,000,000	\$43,613,707.17	1.605	3.9%	17.2%	9th Payment	2,446,161
6			\$26,255,326	\$63,700,914	\$80,000,000	\$50,664,977.83	1.579	4.4%	20.9%	10th Payment	2,568,469
D	10/21/15	Wed	\$24,895,028	\$77,068,640	\$90,000,000	\$56,998,100.06	1.579	4.2%	24.2%	11th Payment	2,696,892
7	10/24/15	Sat	\$30,456,178	\$94,250,820	\$100,000,000	\$62,774,639.05	1.593	5.1%	28.0%	12th Payment	2,831,737
8	10/28/15	Wed	\$28,753,757	\$109,827,439	\$110,000,000	\$69,100,000.00	1.593	4.8%	31.5%	13th Payment	2,973,324
9	10/31/15	Sat					1.593			14th Payment	3,121,990
10	11/04/15	Wed					1.593			15th-Payment	3,278,089
11	11/07/15	Sat					1.593			16th Payment	3,441,994
12	11/11/15	Wed					1.593			17th Payment	3,614,093
13	11/14/15	Sat					1.593			18th Payment	3,794,798
14	11/18/15	Wed					1.593			19th Payment	3,984,538
15	11/21/15	Sat					1.593			20th Payment	4,183,765
16	11/25/15	Wed					1.593			21st Payment	4,392,953
17	11/28/15	Sat					1.593			22nd Payment	4,612,601
18	12/02/15	Wed				•	1.593			23rd Payment	4,843,231
19	12/05/15	Sat					1.593			24th Payment	5,085,392
20	12/09/15	Wed					1.593			25th Payment	5,339,662
21	12/12/15	Sat					1.593			26th Payment	5,606,645
22	12/16/15	Wed					1.593			27th Payment	5,886,977
22			345 - ¥	· ·						28th Payment	6,181,326
			NOTES:							29th Payment	6,490,393
		14		LJACKPOT colum	n shows the exner	ted funded lacknot	unloss au	arantooo	hut	30th Payment	6,814,912
			(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the								0,014,012
	annuity.									Total 110,000,000	
						aw is shown in the D				-	
			column. The pr	obability of getti	ng hit in the currer	nt or a previous draw	v is shown	in the			

CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to \$40,000,000 Cash Value \$25,100,000

GPEST (CPS) 10/23/2015

10/23/2015 16:13 FAX 5157276007

2001